

# GILA RIVER INDIAN COMMUNITY

LEGISLATIVE STANDING COMMITTEE First Regular Meeting of Tuesday, February 12, 2019 at 1:00 P.M. Community Council Secretary's Office, Conference Room "B&C" Governance Center, Sacaton, Arizona

## <u>AGENDA</u>

A.	<u>CA</u>	LL TO ORDER:	Anthony C. V	'illareal, Sr., Chairperson
B.	<u>AP</u>	PROVAL OF AGENDA:	(	Committee
C.	<u>RE</u> 1.	PORTS: Gila River Police Department Verbal Update (Executive Session)		Stephen Roe Lewis Robert Stone
	_	SOLUTIONS: A Resolution Approving The Relinquishment Of Rochelle Lanai Lewis From The Gila River Indian Community Membership Roll	:	Sheila A. Valenzuela
	2.	A Resolution Approving The Petition For Membership For Jessica Lynr Colt-Sotelo Into The Gila River Indian Community	ן 1	Sheila A. Valenzuela
	3.	A Resolution Approving The Petition For Membership For Albert Raym Cruz, Jr. Into The Gila River Indian Community	ond	Sheila A. Valenzuela
	4.	A Resolution Approving The Petition For Membership For Corlene Yve Moody Into The Gila River Indian Community	tte	Sheila A. Valenzuela
	5.	A Resolution Approving The Petition For Membership For Adrienne Ma Smith Into The Gila River Indian Community	arkita S	Sheila A. Valenzuela
	6.	A Resolution Approving The Petition For Membership For Lena Valdez Into The Gila River Indian Community	: .	Sheila A. Valenzuela
	7.	A Resolution Authorizing The Gila River Fire Department To Submit A Application To The United States Department Of Homeland Security Firevention And Safety Grant		Thomas Knapp
E.	<u>OR</u>	DINANCES:		
F.		FINISHED BUSINESS: Tribal Identification Card	:	Sheila A. Valenzuela
G.		<u>W BUSINESS:</u> National American Indian Conference On Child Abuse & Neglect March 31, 2019-April 3, 2019 Albuquerque, New Mexico		Committee

- 2. Merry Kris Kyyitan
- 3. Legislative Standing Committee Priorities

## H. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES:</u>

- 1. January 29, 2019 (Regular Meeting)
- I. COMMITTEE CONCERNS:

#### J. ANNOUNCEMENTS:

#### K. ADJOURNMENT:

### Denotes TABLED from previous meeting(s)

Merry Kris Kyyitan Jason Francisco

Committee

Committee